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Total Number of Voters : 21,302 of 51,203 = 41.60%

06/03/2014 07:04 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

United States Senator    Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  240 2400.00% 3.53% 3.53%Pavel Goberman

 0  6,145 6,1450.00% 90.43% 90.43%Jeff Merkley

 0  269 2690.00% 3.96% 3.96%William Bryk

 0  65 650.00% 0.96% 0.96%Monica Wehby (W)

 0  27 270.00% 0.40% 0.40%Jason Conger (W)

 0  12 120.00% 0.18% 0.18%Mark Callahan (W)

 0  7 70.00% 0.10% 0.10%Jo Rae Perkins (W)

 0  6 60.00% 0.09% 0.09%Timothy I Crowley (W)

 0  24 240.00% 0.35% 0.35%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,795  6,79590.35% 90.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 721  721

 50.07%

9.59%

0.07%

9.59%

United States Senator    Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  4,128 4,1280.00% 45.55% 45.55%Monica Wehby

 0  301 3010.00% 3.32% 3.32%Jo Rae Perkins

 0  688 6880.00% 7.59% 7.59%Mark Callahan

 0  239 2390.00% 2.64% 2.64%Timothy I Crawley

 0  3,676 3,6760.00% 40.56% 40.56%Jason Conger

 0  17 170.00% 0.19% 0.19%Jeff Merkley (W)

 0  13 130.00% 0.14% 0.14%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9,062  9,06293.36% 93.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 633  633

 110.11%

6.52%

0.11%

6.52%

Representative in Congress, 1st District    Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  6,194 6,1940.00% 98.16% 98.16%Suzanne Bonamici

 0  33 330.00% 0.52% 0.52%Jason Yates (W)

 0  28 280.00% 0.44% 0.44%Delinda Delgado Morgan (W)

 0  55 550.00% 0.87% 0.87%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,310  6,31083.90% 83.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,211  1,211

 00.00%

16.10%

0.00%

16.10%
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Representative in Congress, 1st District    Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  3,251 3,2510.00% 40.92% 40.92%Delinda Delgado Morgan

 0  3,664 3,6640.00% 46.12% 46.12%Jason Yates

 0  982 9820.00% 12.36% 12.36%Bob Niemeyer

 0  21 210.00% 0.26% 0.26%Suzanne Bonamici (W)

 0  27 270.00% 0.34% 0.34%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,945  7,94581.86% 81.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,759  1,759

 20.02%

18.12%

0.02%

18.12%

Governor    Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  696 6960.00% 10.22% 10.22%Ifeanyichukwu C Diru

 0  5,943 5,9430.00% 87.27% 87.27%John Kitzhaber

 0  51 510.00% 0.75% 0.75%Dennis Richardson (W)

 0  18 180.00% 0.26% 0.26%Bruce A. Cuff (W)

 0  13 130.00% 0.19% 0.19%Gordon Challstrom (W)

 0  12 120.00% 0.18% 0.18%Ryan Howard (W)

 0  10 100.00% 0.15% 0.15%Mae Rafferty (W)

 0  9 90.00% 0.13% 0.13%Tim Carr (W)

 0  58 580.00% 0.85% 0.85%Misc. Write-Ins` (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,810  6,81090.55% 90.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 707  707

 40.05%

9.40%

0.05%

9.40%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Governor    Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  957 9570.00% 11.18% 11.18%Bruce A Cuff

 0  815 8150.00% 9.52% 9.52%Gordon Challstrom

 0  595 5950.00% 6.95% 6.95%Tim Carr

 0  5,541 5,5410.00% 64.72% 64.72%Dennis Richardson

 0  490 4900.00% 5.72% 5.72%Mae Rafferty

 0  88 880.00% 1.03% 1.03%Darren Karr

 0  41 410.00% 0.48% 0.48%John Kitzhaber (W)

 0  35 350.00% 0.41% 0.41%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,562  8,56288.21% 88.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 1,136  1,136

 80.08%

11.70%

0.08%

11.70%

State Senator, 13th District    Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  1,059 1,0590.00% 98.24% 98.24%Ryan Howard

 0  13 130.00% 1.21% 1.21%Kim Thatcher (W)

 0  6 60.00% 0.56% 0.56%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,078  1,07873.18% 73.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 395  395

 00.00%

26.82%

0.00%

26.82%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,473 

Ballots Registered Percent
 3,821 38.55% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Senator, 13th District    Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  2,233 2,2330.00% 99.42% 99.42%Kim Thatcher

 0  3 30.00% 0.13% 0.13%Ryan Howard (W)

 0  10 100.00% 0.45% 0.45%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,246  2,24686.75% 86.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 343  343

 00.00%

13.25%

0.00%

13.25%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,589 

Ballots Registered Percent
 5,297 48.88% 

State Senator, 16th District    Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Betsy Johnson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 0  

Total Percent
 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent
 0 0.00% 

State Senator, 16th District    Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 0  

Total Percent
 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1 0.00% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || May 20, 2014 Primary Election  —  May 20, 2014

Page 5 of 47

Total Number of Voters : 21,302 of 51,203 = 41.60%

06/03/2014 07:04 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 10th District    Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  261 2610.00% 98.86% 98.86%David Gomberg

 0  3 30.00% 1.14% 1.14%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  264  26460.69% 60.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 171  171

 00.00%

39.31%

0.00%

39.31%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100.00% 

Voters

 435 

Ballots Registered Percent
 918 47.39% 

State Representative, 10th District    Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  5 50.00% 15.15% 15.15%Jackie Winters (W)

 0  3 30.00% 9.09% 9.09%David Gomberg (W)

 0  25 250.00% 75.76% 75.76%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  33  336.24% 6.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 496  496

 00.00%

93.76%

0.00%

93.76%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100.00% 

Voters

 529 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,042 50.77% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 23rd District    Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  806 8060.00% 98.29% 98.29%Wanda Davis

 0  8 80.00% 0.98% 0.98%Jim Thompson (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.49% 0.49%Mike Nearman (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.24% 0.24%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  820  82069.32% 69.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 363  363

 00.00%

30.68%

0.00%

30.68%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,183 

Ballots Registered Percent
 2,471 47.88% 

State Representative, 23rd District    Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  842 8420.00% 59.25% 59.25%Mike Nearman

 0  574 5740.00% 40.39% 40.39%Jim Thompson

 0  5 50.00% 0.35% 0.35%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,421  1,42190.45% 90.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 150  150

 00.00%

9.55%

0.00%

9.55%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,571 

Ballots Registered Percent
 3,067 51.22% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 24th District    Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  3,124 3,1240.00% 98.42% 98.42%Ken Moore

 0  24 240.00% 0.76% 0.76%Jim Weidner (W)

 0  26 260.00% 0.82% 0.82%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,174  3,17471.65% 71.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,256  1,256

 00.00%

28.35%

0.00%

28.35%

Precincts

Counted
 11  

Total Percent
 11  100.00% 

Voters

 4,430 

Ballots Registered Percent
 9,250 47.89% 

State Representative, 24th District    Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  3,982 3,9820.00% 98.81% 98.81%Jim Weidner

 0  10 100.00% 0.25% 0.25%Ken Moore (W)

 0  38 380.00% 0.94% 0.94%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,030  4,03080.33% 80.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 987  987

 00.00%

19.67%

0.00%

19.67%

Precincts

Counted
 11  

Total Percent
 11  100.00% 

Voters

 5,017 

Ballots Registered Percent
 9,915 50.60% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 25th District    Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  55 550.00% 37.93% 37.93%Chuck Lee (W)

 0  34 340.00% 23.45% 23.45%Bill Post (W)

 0  6 60.00% 4.14% 4.14%Barbara Jensen (W)

 0  50 500.00% 34.48% 34.48%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  145  1459.84% 9.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,328  1,328

 00.00%

90.16%

0.00%

90.16%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,473 

Ballots Registered Percent
 3,821 38.55% 

State Representative, 25th District    Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  1,782 1,7820.00% 75.06% 75.06%Bill Post

 0  591 5910.00% 24.89% 24.89%Barbara Jensen

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,374  2,37491.70% 91.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 213  213

 20.08%

8.23%

0.08%

8.23%

Precincts

Counted
 4  

Total Percent
 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,589 

Ballots Registered Percent
 5,297 48.88% 

State Representative, 32nd District    Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Deborah Boone

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 0  

Total Percent
 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent
 0 0.00% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 32nd District    Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Louis DeMartino

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Rick Rose

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted
 0  

Total Percent
 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1 0.00% 

Commissioner of the Bureau of Labor and Industries, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  12,591 12,5910.00% 98.45% 98.45%Brad Avakian

 0  18 180.00% 0.14% 0.14%Bruce Starr (W)

 0  8 80.00% 0.06% 0.06%Chris Penner (W)

 0  7 70.00% 0.05% 0.05%Mickey Mouse (W)

 0  165 1650.00% 1.29% 1.29%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,789  12,78960.04% 60.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 8,513  8,513

 00.00%

39.96%

0.00%

39.96%

Judge of the Supreme Court,  Position 1, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  12,209 12,2090.00% 98.99% 98.99%Thomas A Balmer

 0  124 1240.00% 1.01% 1.01%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,333  12,33357.90% 57.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 8,969  8,969

 00.00%

42.10%

0.00%

42.10%

Judge of the Supreme Court,  Position 7, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  12,185 12,1850.00% 99.15% 99.15%Martha L Walters

 0  105 1050.00% 0.85% 0.85%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,290  12,29057.69% 57.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9,012  9,012

 00.00%

42.31%

0.00%

42.31%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Judge of the Court of Appeals,  Position 1, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  12,002 12,0020.00% 99.12% 99.12%Chris Garrett

 0  106 1060.00% 0.88% 0.88%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,108  12,10856.84% 56.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9,194  9,194

 00.00%

43.16%

0.00%

43.16%

Judge of the Court of Appeals,  Position 4, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  11,765 11,7650.00% 99.23% 99.23%Timothy Sercombe

 0  91 910.00% 0.77% 0.77%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,856  11,85655.66% 55.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9,446  9,446

 00.00%

44.34%

0.00%

44.34%

Judge of the Court of Appeals,  Position 11, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  11,961 11,9610.00% 99.30% 99.30%Joel DeVore

 0  84 840.00% 0.70% 0.70%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,045  12,04556.54% 56.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9,257  9,257

 00.00%

43.46%

0.00%

43.46%

Judge of the Court of Appeals,  Position 12, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  11,912 11,9120.00% 99.30% 99.30%Erin C Lagesen

 0  84 840.00% 0.70% 0.70%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,996  11,99656.31% 56.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9,306  9,306

 00.00%

43.69%

0.00%

43.69%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Judge of the Court of Appeals,  Position 13, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  11,889 11,8890.00% 99.29% 99.29%Doug Tookey

 0  85 850.00% 0.71% 0.71%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,974  11,97456.21% 56.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9,328  9,328

 00.00%

43.79%

0.00%

43.79%

Judge of the Oregon Tax Court, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  11,592 11,5920.00% 99.17% 99.17%Henry C Breithaupt

 0  97 970.00% 0.83% 0.83%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,689  11,68954.87% 54.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9,613  9,613

 00.00%

45.13%

0.00%

45.13%

Judge of the Circuit Court, 25th District, Position 4, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  10,219 10,2190.00% 65.01% 65.01%Ladd J Wiles

 0  5,453 5,4530.00% 34.69% 34.69%J Mark Lawrence

 0  48 480.00% 0.31% 0.31%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15,720  15,72073.80% 73.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 5,573  5,573

 90.04%

26.16%

0.04%

26.16%

Yamhill County Commissioner  - Position 1, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  3,947 3,9470.00% 20.30% 20.30%Brett A Veatch

 0  3,784 3,7840.00% 19.46% 19.46%Bill Willis

 0  6,398 6,3980.00% 32.90% 32.90%Sal Peralta

 0  4,294 4,2940.00% 22.08% 22.08%Stan Primozich

 0  980 9800.00% 5.04% 5.04%David Russ

 0  43 430.00% 0.22% 0.22%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19,446  19,44691.29% 91.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 1,842  1,842

 140.07%

8.65%

0.07%

8.65%
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill County Commissioner  - Position 3, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  7,395 7,3950.00% 37.25% 37.25%Debra Bridges

 0  2,303 2,3030.00% 11.60% 11.60%Marc Shelton

 0  10,123 10,1230.00% 50.99% 50.99%Mary Starrett

 0  33 330.00% 0.17% 0.17%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19,854  19,85493.20% 93.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 1,437  1,437

 110.05%

6.75%

0.05%

6.75%

Yamhill County Sheriff, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  7,760 7,7600.00% 38.90% 38.90%Tim Casey

 0  3,921 3,9210.00% 19.66% 19.66%Joe Shipley

 0  8,220 8,2200.00% 41.21% 41.21%Tim Svenson

 0  48 480.00% 0.24% 0.24%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19,949  19,94993.65% 93.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 1,339  1,339

 140.07%

6.29%

0.07%

6.29%

Precinct #1 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  5 50.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  50.40% 0.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,251  1,251

 00.00%

99.60%

0.00%

99.60%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 314 

Ballots Registered Percent
 673 46.66% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #1 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  40.32% 0.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,252  1,252

 00.00%

99.68%

0.00%

99.68%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 314 

Ballots Registered Percent
 673 46.66% 

Precinct #2 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  6 60.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  60.29% 0.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,040  2,040

 00.00%

99.71%

0.00%

99.71%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 341 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,025 33.27% 

Precinct #2 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  40.20% 0.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,042  2,042

 00.00%

99.80%

0.00%

99.80%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 341 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,025 33.27% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #3 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 8     || Democrat

 0  247 2470.00% 98.41% 98.41%Wendy Gregor

 0  4 40.00% 1.59% 1.59%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  251  2517.11% 7.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,277  3,277

 00.00%

92.89%

0.00%

92.89%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 441 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,211 36.42% 

Precinct #3 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 8     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  11 110.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  110.31% 0.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,517  3,517

 00.00%

99.69%

0.00%

99.69%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 441 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,211 36.42% 

Precinct #4 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 17.65% 17.65%Heidi Blaine (W)

 0  3 30.00% 17.65% 17.65%Rebecca Bolt (W)

 0  3 30.00% 17.65% 17.65%Roberta Charlton (W)

 0  8 80.00% 47.06% 47.06%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  17  170.75% 0.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,245  2,245

 00.00%

99.25%

0.00%

99.25%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 377 

Ballots Registered Percent
 912 41.34% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #4 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  12 120.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  120.53% 0.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,250  2,250

 00.00%

99.47%

0.00%

99.47%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 377 

Ballots Registered Percent
 912 41.34% 

Precinct #7 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  127 1270.00% 49.42% 49.42%Gloria A Borgaes

 0  118 1180.00% 45.91% 45.91%Mary Etta Findley

 0  3 30.00% 1.17% 1.17%Dakota Rose Jackson (W)

 0  9 90.00% 3.50% 3.50%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  257  25725.10% 25.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 767  767

 00.00%

74.90%

0.00%

74.90%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 256 

Ballots Registered Percent
 562 45.55% 

Precinct #7 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  9 90.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  90.88% 0.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,015  1,015

 00.00%

99.12%

0.00%

99.12%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 256 

Ballots Registered Percent
 562 45.55% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #9 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  8 80.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8  80.28% 0.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,890  2,890

 00.00%

99.72%

0.00%

99.72%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 483 

Ballots Registered Percent
 993 48.64% 

Precinct #9 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  7 70.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7  70.24% 0.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,891  2,891

 00.00%

99.76%

0.00%

99.76%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 483 

Ballots Registered Percent
 993 48.64% 

Precinct #10 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 5     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  16 160.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16  161.00% 1.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,584  1,584

 00.00%

99.00%

0.00%

99.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 320 

Ballots Registered Percent
 832 38.46% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #10 Committee Person -    Male    Democrat, Vote For 5     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 25.00% 25.00%Bozeb Beckwith (W)

 0  9 90.00% 75.00% 75.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  120.75% 0.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,588  1,588

 00.00%

99.25%

0.00%

99.25%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 320 

Ballots Registered Percent
 832 38.46% 

Precinct #12 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  253 2530.00% 97.31% 97.31%Susan Karp

 0  3 30.00% 1.15% 1.15%Nancy Carl (W)

 0  4 40.00% 1.54% 1.54%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  260  26010.39% 10.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,242  2,242

 00.00%

89.61%

0.00%

89.61%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 417 

Ballots Registered Percent
 871 47.88% 

Precinct #12 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  240 2400.00% 98.36% 98.36%Edward J Farrar

 0  4 40.00% 1.64% 1.64%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  244  2449.75% 9.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,258  2,258

 00.00%

90.25%

0.00%

90.25%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 417 

Ballots Registered Percent
 871 47.88% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #13 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  189 1890.00% 28.94% 28.94%Janet R DeWith

 0  254 2540.00% 38.90% 38.90%Jane Kristof

 0  197 1970.00% 30.17% 30.17%Annette M Fernandez Madrid

 0  3 30.00% 0.46% 0.46%Bridget Cooke (W)

 0  10 100.00% 1.53% 1.53%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  653  65321.72% 21.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,353  2,353

 00.00%

78.28%

0.00%

78.28%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 501 

Ballots Registered Percent
 894 56.04% 

Precinct #13 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 15.79% 15.79%Ken Moore (W)

 0  16 160.00% 84.21% 84.21%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19  190.63% 0.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,987  2,987

 00.00%

99.37%

0.00%

99.37%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 501 

Ballots Registered Percent
 894 56.04% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #14 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  10 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  100.83% 0.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,198  1,198

 00.00%

99.17%

0.00%

99.17%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 302 

Ballots Registered Percent
 841 35.91% 

Precinct #14 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  9 90.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  90.75% 0.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,199  1,199

 00.00%

99.25%

0.00%

99.25%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 302 

Ballots Registered Percent
 841 35.91% 

Precinct #15 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  15 150.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15  151.07% 1.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,389  1,389

 00.00%

98.93%

0.00%

98.93%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 351 

Ballots Registered Percent
 764 45.94% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #15 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  16 160.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16  161.14% 1.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,388  1,388

 00.00%

98.86%

0.00%

98.86%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 351 

Ballots Registered Percent
 764 45.94% 

Precinct #16 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 3     || Democrat

 0  161 1610.00% 51.27% 51.27%Liz Marlia Stein

 0  141 1410.00% 44.90% 44.90%Miriam F Hendrix

 0  12 120.00% 3.82% 3.82%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  314  31440.10% 40.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 469  469

 00.00%

59.90%

0.00%

59.90%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 261 

Ballots Registered Percent
 617 42.30% 

Precinct #16 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 3     || Democrat

 0  170 1700.00% 95.51% 95.51%David S Hendrix

 0  8 80.00% 4.49% 4.49%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  178  17822.73% 22.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 605  605

 00.00%

77.27%

0.00%

77.27%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 261 

Ballots Registered Percent
 617 42.30% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #17 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  167 1670.00% 32.55% 32.55%Barbara Carter

 0  151 1510.00% 29.43% 29.43%Evelyn S LaMotte

 0  188 1880.00% 36.65% 36.65%Shirley E Kimball

 0  7 70.00% 1.36% 1.36%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  513  51333.05% 33.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,039  1,039

 00.00%

66.95%

0.00%

66.95%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 388 

Ballots Registered Percent
 808 48.02% 

Precinct #17 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  237 2370.00% 96.73% 96.73%Barry A Lilly

 0  3 30.00% 1.22% 1.22%Reza Refaei (W)

 0  5 50.00% 2.04% 2.04%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  245  24515.79% 15.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,307  1,307

 00.00%

84.21%

0.00%

84.21%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 388 

Ballots Registered Percent
 808 48.02% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #18 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 7     || Democrat

 0  334 3340.00% 30.53% 30.53%Patriciafaye M Marshall

 0  397 3970.00% 36.29% 36.29%Jane Nielsen Myers

 0  336 3360.00% 30.71% 30.71%Thelma J Butzlaff

 0  4 40.00% 0.37% 0.37%Catherine H. Passo (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.27% 0.27%Linda Garvin (W)

 0  20 200.00% 1.83% 1.83%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,094  1,09420.51% 20.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,240  4,240

 00.00%

79.49%

0.00%

79.49%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 762 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,375 55.42% 

Precinct #18 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 7     || Democrat

 0  400 4000.00% 93.68% 93.68%Bill Bordeaux

 0  4 40.00% 0.94% 0.94%Jules Drabkin (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.70% 0.70%Francis Nelson (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.70% 0.70%Richard Scott Allen (W)

 0  17 170.00% 3.98% 3.98%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  427  4278.01% 8.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,907  4,907

 00.00%

91.99%

0.00%

91.99%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 762 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,375 55.42% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || May 20, 2014 Primary Election  —  May 20, 2014

Page 23 of 47

Total Number of Voters : 21,302 of 51,203 = 41.60%

06/03/2014 07:04 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #19 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  295 2950.00% 95.78% 95.78%Brandye W Munger

 0  13 130.00% 4.22% 4.22%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  308  30810.74% 10.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,560  2,560

 00.00%

89.26%

0.00%

89.26%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 478 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,136 42.08% 

Precinct #19 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 6     || Democrat

 0  291 2910.00% 94.79% 94.79%Joseph J Munger Sr

 0  3 30.00% 0.98% 0.98%Jon Riegel (W)

 0  6 60.00% 1.95% 1.95%James Henry Willis (W)

 0  7 70.00% 2.28% 2.28%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  307  30710.70% 10.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,561  2,561

 00.00%

89.30%

0.00%

89.30%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 478 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,136 42.08% 

Precinct #20 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  11 110.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  110.74% 0.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,473  1,473

 00.00%

99.26%

0.00%

99.26%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 371 

Ballots Registered Percent
 619 59.94% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || May 20, 2014 Primary Election  —  May 20, 2014

Page 24 of 47

Total Number of Voters : 21,302 of 51,203 = 41.60%

06/03/2014 07:04 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #20 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  11 110.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  110.74% 0.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,473  1,473

 00.00%

99.26%

0.00%

99.26%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 371 

Ballots Registered Percent
 619 59.94% 

Precinct #21 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  16 160.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16  161.08% 1.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,464  1,464

 00.00%

98.92%

0.00%

98.92%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 370 

Ballots Registered Percent
 598 61.87% 

Precinct #21 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  12 120.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  120.81% 0.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,468  1,468

 00.00%

99.19%

0.00%

99.19%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 370 

Ballots Registered Percent
 598 61.87% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #22 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  187 1870.00% 95.90% 95.90%Carol A Pybrum

 0  8 80.00% 4.10% 4.10%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  195  19517.54% 17.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 917  917

 00.00%

82.46%

0.00%

82.46%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 278 

Ballots Registered Percent
 662 41.99% 

Precinct #22 Committee Person -    Male    Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  18 180.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  181.62% 1.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,094  1,094

 00.00%

98.38%

0.00%

98.38%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 278 

Ballots Registered Percent
 662 41.99% 

Precinct #26 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 30.00% 30.00%Mary Starrett (W)

 0  7 70.00% 70.00% 70.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  100.97% 0.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,018  1,018

 00.00%

99.03%

0.00%

99.03%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 257 

Ballots Registered Percent
 585 43.93% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #26 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 4     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  10 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  100.97% 0.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,018  1,018

 00.00%

99.03%

0.00%

99.03%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 257 

Ballots Registered Percent
 585 43.93% 

Precinct #27 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  34.00% 4.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 72  72

 00.00%

96.00%

0.00%

96.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 75 

Ballots Registered Percent
 149 50.34% 

Precinct #27 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 1     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  45.33% 5.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 71  71

 00.00%

94.67%

0.00%

94.67%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 75 

Ballots Registered Percent
 149 50.34% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #28 Committee Person - Female   Democrat, Vote For 2     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  30.84% 0.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 353  353

 00.00%

99.16%

0.00%

99.16%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 178 

Ballots Registered Percent
 333 53.45% 

Precinct #28 Committee Person -    Male   Democrat, Vote For 2     || Democrat

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  30.84% 0.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 353  353

 00.00%

99.16%

0.00%

99.16%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 178 

Ballots Registered Percent
 333 53.45% 

Precinct #1 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  245 2450.00% 91.42% 91.42%Kathleen Blankenbiller

 0  4 40.00% 1.49% 1.49%Mary Starrett (W)

 0  6 60.00% 2.24% 2.24%Deborah Tilden (W)

 0  13 130.00% 4.85% 4.85%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  268  26812.05% 12.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,956  1,956

 00.00%

87.95%

0.00%

87.95%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 556 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,017 54.67% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #1 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  18 180.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  180.81% 0.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,206  2,206

 00.00%

99.19%

0.00%

99.19%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 556 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,017 54.67% 

Precinct #2 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  306 3060.00% 96.53% 96.53%Sarah E Miller

 0  11 110.00% 3.47% 3.47%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  317  3178.99% 8.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,211  3,211

 00.00%

91.01%

0.00%

91.01%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 588 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,316 44.68% 

Precinct #2 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  21 210.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21  210.60% 0.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,507  3,507

 00.00%

99.40%

0.00%

99.40%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 588 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,316 44.68% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #3 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 8     || Republican

 0  364 3640.00% 96.81% 96.81%D Susan Dawson

 0  3 30.00% 0.80% 0.80%Deborah Tilden (W)

 0  9 90.00% 2.39% 2.39%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  376  3765.96% 5.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,928  5,928

 00.00%

94.04%

0.00%

94.04%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 788 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,688 46.68% 

Precinct #3 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 8     || Republican

 0  360 3600.00% 59.90% 59.90%Brian Van Bergen

 0  231 2310.00% 38.44% 38.44%Clayton L Dawson

 0  10 100.00% 1.66% 1.66%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  601  6019.53% 9.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,703  5,703

 00.00%

90.47%

0.00%

90.47%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 788 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,688 46.68% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #4 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 10.00% 10.00%Amber L Dawson (W)

 0  3 30.00% 7.50% 7.50%Diana Burda (W)

 0  3 30.00% 7.50% 7.50%Priscilla Donaghue (W)

 0  3 30.00% 7.50% 7.50%Kerry Wolfe (W)

 0  3 30.00% 7.50% 7.50%Mercedes Vosseler (W)

 0  24 240.00% 60.00% 60.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40  401.01% 1.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,902  3,902

 00.00%

98.99%

0.00%

98.99%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 657 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,276 51.49% 

Precinct #4 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  252 2520.00% 90.00% 90.00%Hank Grum

 0  3 30.00% 1.07% 1.07%William Burda (W)

 0  4 40.00% 1.43% 1.43%Lawrence Vosseler (W)

 0  3 30.00% 1.07% 1.07%Jason Yates (W)

 0  18 180.00% 6.43% 6.43%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  280  2807.10% 7.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,662  3,662

 00.00%

92.90%

0.00%

92.90%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 657 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,276 51.49% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #7 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  14 140.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14  141.17% 1.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,186  1,186

 00.00%

98.83%

0.00%

98.83%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 300 

Ballots Registered Percent
 678 44.25% 

Precinct #7 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 21.05% 21.05%David Russ (W)

 0  15 150.00% 78.95% 78.95%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19  191.58% 1.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,181  1,181

 00.00%

98.42%

0.00%

98.42%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 300 

Ballots Registered Percent
 678 44.25% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #9 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  233 2330.00% 31.07% 31.07%Alexandria M Cohen

 0  239 2390.00% 31.87% 31.87%Abigail R Cohen

 0  256 2560.00% 34.13% 34.13%Rita A Cohen

 0  3 30.00% 0.40% 0.40%Kate Stokes (W)

 0  19 190.00% 2.53% 2.53%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  750  75020.00% 20.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,000  3,000

 00.00%

80.00%

0.00%

80.00%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 625 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,285 48.64% 

Precinct #9 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  250 2500.00% 48.26% 48.26%Walter H Woodland

 0  256 2560.00% 49.42% 49.42%Neil R Cohen

 0  12 120.00% 2.32% 2.32%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  518  51813.81% 13.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,232  3,232

 00.00%

86.19%

0.00%

86.19%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 625 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,285 48.64% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #10 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 5     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  17 170.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  17  170.79% 0.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,128  2,128

 00.00%

99.21%

0.00%

99.21%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 429 

Ballots Registered Percent
 907 47.30% 

Precinct #10 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 5     || Republican

 0  167 1670.00% 96.53% 96.53%Joe J Jumalon

 0  6 60.00% 3.47% 3.47%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  173  1738.07% 8.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,972  1,972

 00.00%

91.93%

0.00%

91.93%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 429 

Ballots Registered Percent
 907 47.30% 

Precinct #12 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  166 1660.00% 40.10% 40.10%Taylor G Dick

 0  227 2270.00% 54.83% 54.83%Susan A Blunt

 0  3 30.00% 0.72% 0.72%Alice Wicks (W)

 0  18 180.00% 4.35% 4.35%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  414  41412.06% 12.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,018  3,018

 00.00%

87.94%

0.00%

87.94%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 572 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,164 49.14% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #12 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  193 1930.00% 33.51% 33.51%Thomas S Hammer

 0  191 1910.00% 33.16% 33.16%Jim Bunn

 0  165 1650.00% 28.65% 28.65%Russell D Blunt

 0  3 30.00% 0.52% 0.52%Dale Stepper (W)

 0  24 240.00% 4.17% 4.17%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  576  57616.78% 16.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,856  2,856

 00.00%

83.22%

0.00%

83.22%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 572 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,164 49.14% 

Precinct #13 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  312 3120.00% 52.35% 52.35%Delinda Delgado Morgan

 0  256 2560.00% 42.95% 42.95%Veronica M Nufer

 0  28 280.00% 4.70% 4.70%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  596  59613.26% 13.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,898  3,898

 00.00%

86.74%

0.00%

86.74%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 749 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,242 60.31% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #13 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  331 3310.00% 92.20% 92.20%Alan E Gilmore

 0  5 50.00% 1.39% 1.39%Neal Lockhart (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.84% 0.84%Spencer Lockhart (W)

 0  20 200.00% 5.57% 5.57%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  359  3597.99% 7.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,135  4,135

 00.00%

92.01%

0.00%

92.01%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 749 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,242 60.31% 

Precinct #14 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  6 60.00% 25.00% 25.00%Nancy E. Densmore (W)

 0  5 50.00% 20.83% 20.83%Kristina Ribali (W)

 0  13 130.00% 54.17% 54.17%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24  241.93% 1.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,220  1,220

 00.00%

98.07%

0.00%

98.07%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 311 

Ballots Registered Percent
 753 41.30% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #14 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  5 50.00% 25.00% 25.00%James L. Densmore (W)

 0  15 150.00% 75.00% 75.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20  201.61% 1.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,224  1,224

 00.00%

98.39%

0.00%

98.39%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 311 

Ballots Registered Percent
 753 41.30% 

Precinct #15 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 33.33% 33.33%Kristina Ribali (W)

 0  8 80.00% 66.67% 66.67%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  120.85% 0.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,400  1,400

 00.00%

99.15%

0.00%

99.15%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 353 

Ballots Registered Percent
 731 48.29% 

Precinct #15 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  130 1300.00% 50.00% 50.00%Al LeMay

 0  122 1220.00% 46.92% 46.92%Nicholas Scyoc

 0  8 80.00% 3.08% 3.08%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  260  26018.41% 18.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,152  1,152

 00.00%

81.59%

0.00%

81.59%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 353 

Ballots Registered Percent
 731 48.29% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #16 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 3     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 23.08% 23.08%Hannah Cooksey (W)

 0  3 30.00% 23.08% 23.08%Kristina Ribali (W)

 0  7 70.00% 53.85% 53.85%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13  131.69% 1.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 755  755

 00.00%

98.31%

0.00%

98.31%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 256 

Ballots Registered Percent
 569 44.99% 

Precinct #16 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 3     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 25.00% 25.00%Micah Cooksey (W)

 0  9 90.00% 75.00% 75.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  121.56% 1.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 756  756

 00.00%

98.44%

0.00%

98.44%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 256 

Ballots Registered Percent
 569 44.99% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #17 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 21.43% 21.43%Kelly J. Brown (W)

 0  11 110.00% 78.57% 78.57%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14  140.85% 0.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,638  1,638

 00.00%

99.15%

0.00%

99.15%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 413 

Ballots Registered Percent
 792 52.15% 

Precinct #17 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 17.65% 17.65%John D. Brown (W)

 0  14 140.00% 82.35% 82.35%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  17  171.03% 1.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,635  1,635

 00.00%

98.97%

0.00%

98.97%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 413 

Ballots Registered Percent
 792 52.15% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #18 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 7     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 11.11% 11.11%Shirley A. Brown (W)

 0  3 30.00% 11.11% 11.11%Loree Gang (W)

 0  3 30.00% 11.11% 11.11%Sarah Grabner (W)

 0  18 180.00% 66.67% 66.67%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  27  270.48% 0.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,566  5,566

 00.00%

99.52%

0.00%

99.52%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 799 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,438 55.56% 

Precinct #18 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 7     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  23 230.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  23  230.41% 0.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,570  5,570

 00.00%

99.59%

0.00%

99.59%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 799 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,438 55.56% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #19 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  192 1920.00% 91.87% 91.87%Norma J Swanborough

 0  5 50.00% 2.39% 2.39%Kristina Ribali (W)

 0  12 120.00% 5.74% 5.74%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  209  2099.41% 9.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,011  2,011

 00.00%

90.59%

0.00%

90.59%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 370 

Ballots Registered Percent
 860 43.02% 

Precinct #19 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 6     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 15.79% 15.79%Eugene C. Hamilton (W)

 0  16 160.00% 84.21% 84.21%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19  190.86% 0.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,201  2,201

 00.00%

99.14%

0.00%

99.14%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 370 

Ballots Registered Percent
 860 43.02% 

Precinct #20 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  14 140.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14  140.72% 0.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,922  1,922

 00.00%

99.28%

0.00%

99.28%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 484 

Ballots Registered Percent
 837 57.83% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #20 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  14 140.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14  140.72% 0.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,922  1,922

 00.00%

99.28%

0.00%

99.28%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 484 

Ballots Registered Percent
 837 57.83% 

Precinct #21 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 10.00% 10.00%Minnie Mouse (W)

 0  3 30.00% 10.00% 10.00%Erica Walker (W)

 0  24 240.00% 80.00% 80.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  30  301.55% 1.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,902  1,902

 00.00%

98.45%

0.00%

98.45%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 483 

Ballots Registered Percent
 755 63.97% 

Precinct #21 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  16 160.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16  160.83% 0.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,916  1,916

 00.00%

99.17%

0.00%

99.17%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 483 

Ballots Registered Percent
 755 63.97% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #22 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  162 1620.00% 95.86% 95.86%Alaina K Conroy

 0  7 70.00% 4.14% 4.14%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  169  16911.80% 11.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,263  1,263

 00.00%

88.20%

0.00%

88.20%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 358 

Ballots Registered Percent
 812 44.09% 

Precinct #22 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 20.00% 20.00%Michael A. Becker (W)

 0  4 40.00% 20.00% 20.00%Bruce Huffman (W)

 0  12 120.00% 60.00% 60.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20  201.40% 1.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,412  1,412

 00.00%

98.60%

0.00%

98.60%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 358 

Ballots Registered Percent
 812 44.09% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #26 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 16.67% 16.67%Deborah Evensfield (W)

 0  3 30.00% 16.67% 16.67%Jackie Ann Gordon (W)

 0  3 30.00% 16.67% 16.67%Julie Ann Gordon (W)

 0  9 90.00% 50.00% 50.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  181.35% 1.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,314  1,314

 00.00%

98.65%

0.00%

98.65%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 333 

Ballots Registered Percent
 637 52.28% 

Precinct #26 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 4     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 15.00% 15.00%Jeffery Gordon (W)

 0  3 30.00% 15.00% 15.00%James D. Gordon (W)

 0  3 30.00% 15.00% 15.00%Kyle Swift (W)

 0  11 110.00% 55.00% 55.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20  201.50% 1.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,312  1,312

 00.00%

98.50%

0.00%

98.50%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 333 

Ballots Registered Percent
 637 52.28% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #27 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  44.65% 4.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 82  82

 00.00%

95.35%

0.00%

95.35%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 86 

Ballots Registered Percent
 159 54.09% 

Precinct #27 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 1     || Republican

 0  36 360.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jason R Wydro

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  36  3641.86% 41.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 50  50

 00.00%

58.14%

0.00%

58.14%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 86 

Ballots Registered Percent
 159 54.09% 

Precinct #28 Committee Person - Female   Republican, Vote For 2     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  8 80.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8  82.04% 2.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 384  384

 00.00%

97.96%

0.00%

97.96%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 196 

Ballots Registered Percent
 405 48.40% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #28 Committee Person -    Male   Republican, Vote For 2     || Republican

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 30.77% 30.77%Eric W. Roland (W)

 0  9 90.00% 69.23% 69.23%Misc. Write-Ins (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Unprocessed Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13  133.32% 3.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 379  379

 00.00%

96.68%

0.00%

96.68%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 196 

Ballots Registered Percent
 405 48.40% 

Measure 36-163   ANNEXING 7.2 ACRES AT 108 S. SPRINGBROOK ROAD INTO NEWBERG., Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  2,400 2,4000.00% 66.80% 66.80%YES

 0  1,193 1,1930.00% 33.20% 33.20%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,593  3,59391.52% 91.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 333  333

 00.00%

8.48%

0.00%

8.48%

Precincts

Counted
 3  

Total Percent
 3  100.00% 

Voters

 3,926 

Ballots Registered Percent
 10,916 35.97% 

Measure 36-160   CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT RELATING TO LIMITATIONS ON CITY FEES - SHERIFDAN, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  306 3060.00% 48.80% 48.80%YES

 0  321 3210.00% 51.20% 51.20%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  627  62787.20% 87.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 92  92

 00.00%

12.80%

0.00%

12.80%

Precincts

Counted
 1  

Total Percent
 1  100.00% 

Voters

 719 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,804 39.86% 
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Measure 36-164   SAFE SOUND SCHOOLS FOR SHERIDAN, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  626 6260.00% 62.29% 62.29%YES

 0  379 3790.00% 37.71% 37.71%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,005  1,00598.34% 98.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 17  17

 00.00%

1.66%

0.00%

1.66%

Precincts

Counted
 5  

Total Percent
 5  100.00% 

Voters

 1,022 

Ballots Registered Percent
 2,425 42.14% 

Measure 36-162   BONDS TO BUILD NEW FACILITIES AND ADD FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM - WILLAMINA, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  333 3330.00% 48.90% 48.90%YES

 0  348 3480.00% 51.10% 51.10%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  681  68197.70% 97.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 16  16

 00.00%

2.30%

0.00%

2.30%

Precincts

Counted
 3  

Total Percent
 4  75.00% 

Voters

 697 

Ballots Registered Percent
 1,573 44.31% 

Measure 36-161   YAMHILL CARLTON SCHOOL BOND TO IMPROVE SAFETY AND SCHOOL FACILITIES, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  1,136 1,1360.00% 46.39% 46.39%YES

 0  1,313 1,3130.00% 53.61% 53.61%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,449  2,44996.95% 96.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 77  77

 00.00%

3.05%

0.00%

3.05%

Precincts

Counted
 3  

Total Percent
 4  75.00% 

Voters

 2,526 

Ballots Registered Percent
 4,749 53.19% 
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Measure 34-217   Renewal of Five-Year Local Option Tax for General Operations - GASTON, Vote For 1     || Non Partisan

 0  133 1330.00% 72.28% 72.28%YES

 0  51 510.00% 27.72% 27.72%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  184  18494.85% 94.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 9  9

 10.52%

4.64%

0.52%

4.64%

Precincts

Counted
 2  

Total Percent
 2  100.00% 

Voters

 194 

Ballots Registered Percent
 3,048 6.36% 




